504324120 04/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4370804 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINIT JAYARAJ	04/06/2017
PEKKA OJALA	04/06/2017
JOHN TABLER	04/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	94538		
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA		
City:	FREMONT		
Street Address:	48720 KATO ROAD		
Name:	EXAR CORPORATION		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15474791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)233-4545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: desiree.ortiz@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP (SV)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 094343-0451285

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DESIREE ORTIZ

SIGNATURE: /desireeortiz/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXAR-004Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=EXAR-004Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=EXAR-004Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504324120 REEL: 042029 FRAME: 0451

Attorney's Docket No.: 094343-0451285 PATENT

Client Reference: EXAR-004

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNOR(S):

Vinit JAYARAJ 2118 Valencia Place Santa Clara, CA 95050

Pekka OJALA 255 Mortimer Avenue Fremont, CA 94536

John Tabler 17765 Calle Central Morgan Hill, CA 95037

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

EXAR Corporation. 48720 Kato Road Fremont, CA 94538 A Delaware corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ADAPTIVE BODY BIASING IN CMOS CIRCUITS TO EXTEND THE INPUT COMMON MODE OPERATING RANGE

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 15/474,791 filed on March 30, 2017, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

4822-0918-0230.v1

PATENT REEL: 042029 FRAME: 0452

Date: _	APRIL 6	, 201🗲	Vinit JAYARAJ
Date: _	APRIL 6	, 201 8	Dekka OJALA Pekka OJALA
Date: _		, 2016	John TABLER

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

4822-0918-0230.v1

Date:	, 2016	
		Vinit JAYARAJ
Deter	, 2016	
Date:	, 2010	Pekka OJALA
Date: 1-14-	2017,2016	
		John TABLER

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

4822-0918-0230.v1